
NOTICE OF PUBLIC INTERNET AUCTION ON MARCH 5-9, 2021
OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY FOR DELINQUENT TAXES

Made pursuant to Section 3702, Revenue and Taxation Code

On December 15, 2020, I, Steven Hintz, Ventura County Tax Collector, was directed to conduct a
public auction sale by the Board of Supervisors of Ventura County, California. The tax-defaulted
properties listed on this notice are subject to the tax collector's power of sale and have been approved
for sale by a resolution dated December 15, 2020 of tile Ventura County Board of Supervisors.
The sale will be conducted on the internet at www.bid4assets.com, beginning on Friday, March 5,
2021, at 8:00 a.m. PT and ending on Tuesday, March 9, 2021, at I :00 p.m. PT, as a public auction to
the higbest bidder for not less than the minimum bid as shown on this notice. Any parcel not sold at
this scheduled tax sale may be re-offered for sale within a 90-day period and any new parties of interest
shall be notified in accordance with Revenue and Taxation Code section 3701.
Due diligence research is incumbent on the bidder as all properties are sold as is. The winning bidder is
legally obligated to purchase the property. Transfer taxes will be added to and collected with the
purchase price.
Only bids submitted via the internet will be accepted. Pre-registration is required. Register online at
www.bid4assets.com by March 1,2021. At the time of registration, bidders must submit a refundable
deposit of $5000 electronically at www.bid4assets com. The deposit will be applied to the successful
bidders purchase price. Full payment and deed information indicating how title should be vested is
required by Friday, March 12,2021, at 1:30 p.m, PT. Only payments made by Certified/Cashiers check
or wire transfer will be accepted.
The rigbt of redemption will cease on Thursday, March 4,2021, at the close of business and properties
not redeemed will be offered for sale. If a parcel is not sold, the right of redemption will revive and
continue up to the close of business on the last business day prior to the next scheduled sale. The rigbt
of redemption will revive for any property purchased by a credit transaction if payment in full is not
received by the close of business on the date specified by the tax collector.
If the properties are sold, parties of interest, as defined in California Revenue and Taxation Code
Section 4675, have a rigbt to file a claim with the county for any excess proceeds from the sale. Excess
proceeds are the amount of the highest bid in excess of the liens and costs of the sale that are required
to be paid from the sale proceeds. Notice will be given to parties of interest, pursuant to California
Revenue and Taxation Code section 3692( e), if excess proceeds result from the sale.
More information may be obtained by contacting the Tax Collector at 800 S. Victoria Avenue, Ventura
or by calling (805) 654-3744.

PARCEL NUMBERING SYSTEM EXPLANATION

The Assessor's Parcel Number (APN), when used to describe property on this list, refers to the
Assessor's map book, the map page, the block on the map (if applicable), and the individual parcel on
the map page or in the block. The Assessor's maps and further explanation of the parcel numbering
system are available in the Assessor's office.
The properties that are the subject of this notice are situated in Ventura County, California, and are
described as follows:

ITEM APN ASSESSEE MINIMUM

001-0-220-105 IPATZI CRUZ-TRINIDAD $29,800.00

004-0-073-0[0 lLER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

004-0-073-020 lLER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

004-0-073-030 LLER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

004-0-073-040 [LER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

6 004-0-073-050 LLER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

004-0-073-060 lLER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

8 004-0-073-070 LLER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

9 004-0-073-080 lLER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

10 004-0-073-090 [LER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

II 004-0-073-100 LLER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

12 004-0-073- [ 10 [LER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

13 004-0-073- [20 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

14 004-0-073-130 [LER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

15 004-0-073-140 [LER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

16 004-'0-073-150 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

17 004-0-073-160 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

18 004-0-073-170 lLER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

19 004-0-073-180 LLER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

20 004-0-073-190 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

21 004-0-073-200 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

22 004-0-073-210 [LERESTHERTR EST $200.00



23 004-0-073-220 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

24 004-0-073-230 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

25 004-0-073-240 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

26 004-0-073-250 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

27 004-0-073-260 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

28 004-0-073-270 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

29 004-0-073-280 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

30 004-0-073-290 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

31 004-0-073-300 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

32 004-0-074-010 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

33 004-0-074-020 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

34 004-0-074-030 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

35 004-0-074-040 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

36 004-0-074-050 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

37 004-0-074-060 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

38 004-0-074-070 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

39 004-0-074-080 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

40 004-0-074- 100 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

41 004-0-074-110 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

42 004-0-074-120 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

43 004-0-074-130 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

44 004-0-074-140 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

45 004-0-074-150 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

46 004-0-074-160 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

47 004-0-074-170 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

48 004-0-074-180 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

49 004-0-074-190 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

50 004-0-074-200 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

51 004-0-074-210 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

52 004-0-074-220 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

53 004-0-074-230 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

54 004-0-074-240 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

55 004-0-074-250 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

56 004-0-074-260 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

57 004-0-074-270 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

58 004-0-074-280 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

59 004-0-074-290 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

60 004-0-074-300 ILER ESTHER TR EST $200.00

61 023-0-132-050 MORRIS QUINT $9,600.00

62 024-0-080-100 LUTTENBERGER SCOTT-ROBIN $170,400.00

63 046-0-050-170 MARINELLI JUDI A TR $1,655,000.00

64 046-0-050-190 MARINELLI JUDI A TR $2,000.00

65 052-0-051-285 MAGANA ERASMO-CARMEN $8,900.00

70 089-0-162-1 I 5 GOSSARD ROY R JR $11,200.00

73 100-0-125-015 SHRECK JAYNA L $38,200.00

74 105-0-080-285 GONZALEZBLANCAE $6,700.00

75 137-0-110-815 ROOT HOUSETR $20,300.00

-- -



76 137-0-120-105 BAILON EMMA C TR

77 153-0-190-075 GRANT DAVID M TR

80 201-0-053-030 FREGOSO GUADALUPE G

81 202-0-071-020 VAZQUEZ GUSTAVO DEC

83 216-0-072-255 PENA RODOLFO B-CARMEN T

84 220-0-084-175 AREVALO NOE A

86 234-0-340-095 FOTE ANTHONY J-ELAINA H

87 235-0-210-115 DORADO ANTHONY-AMANDA

88 611-0-294-345 SHANKS TIMOTHY M

90 616-0-121-175 SHIRE SHANE

91 634-0-073-045 RUIZROBERT

92 649-0-152-030 VOIGHT MICHAEL G

93 650-0-126-185 SHIRE SHANE

94 668-0-070-265 CLINGO DANIEL L

I certify or (declare), under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

>
Steven Hintz, Tax Collector

County of Ventura, State of California

Executed at Ventura County, California, on February 2, 2021. Published in the Ventura
County Star 2/10/21,2/17121 and 2124121.

517,700.00

529,800.00

54,500.00

543,300.00

$6,100.00

$6,200.00

579,700.00

57,100.00

$50,200.00

533,200.00

$20,800.00

$6,600.00

528,900.00

583,900.00


